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London Bar

Administrative and public law (including elections)  
	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 020 7396 5606

Agriculture	 Nicholas Voyatzis	 nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com	 020 7396 5611

Aviation	 Colin Gannon	 colin.gannon@legal500.com	 020 7070 0408

Banking and finance (including consumer credit)	  
	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Business and regulatory crime (including global investigations) 
	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 020 7071 3781

Charities	 Mary Carmel Barbour	 mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com	 0121 709 1603

Children law (including public and private law) 
	 Mary Carmel Barbour	 mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com	 0121 709 1603

Civil liberties and human rights (including actions against the police) 
	 Habiba Akhte	 habiba.akhter@legal500.com	 020 7396 5613

Clinical negligence	 Tanya Drobnis	 tanya.drobnis@legal500.com	 020 7031 0016

Commercial litigation	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Commodities	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	 07515 853489

Company and partnership	 David Koehne	 david.koehne@legal500.com	 020 7396 5609

Competition 	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 020 7396 5606

Consumer	 Matteo Anelli	 matteo.anelli@legal500.com	 020 7396 9395	
Available from 1 June

Construction	 Zwan Mahmod	 zwan.mahmod@legal500.com	 020 7031 7708

Costs	 Matteo Anelli	 matteo.anelli@legal500.com	 020 7396 9395	
Available from 1 June

Court of Protection and community care 
	 Mary Carmel Barbour	 mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com	 0121 709 1603

Crime (general crime)	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 020 7071 3781

Data protection	 Amy Ulliott	 amy.ulliott@legal500.com	 020 7396 5635

Defamation and privacy	 Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	 020 7070 0397	
Available from 1 June

Education	 Habiba Akhter	 habiba.akhter@legal500.com	 020 7396 5613

Employment	 Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Energy	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	 07515 853489

Environment	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	 07515 853489

European Union law 	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 020 7396 5606

Family law (including divorce and financial remedy) 
	 Mary Carmel Barbour	 mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com	 0121 709 1603

Financial services regulation	 
	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Fraud: civil	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Fraud: crime	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 020 7071 3781

Health and safety	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 020 7071 3781

Immigration (including business immigration) 
	 Rosa Price	 rosa.price@legal500.com	 020 031 0019
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Inquests and inquiries	 Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Insolvency	 David Koehne	 david.koehne@legal500.com	 020 7396 5609

Insurance and reinsurance	 Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Intellectual property	 Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

International arbitration: arbitrators 
	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com

International arbitration: counsel 
	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com

International crime and extradition 
	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 020 7071 3781

IT and telecoms (including regulatory) 
	 Amy Ulliott	 amy.ulliott@legal500.com	 020 7396 5635

Licensing	 Yvonne Berman	 yvonne.berman@legal500.com	 020 7031 0166

Local government (including rating law)  
	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 020 7396 5606

Media and entertainment (including art and cultural property) 
	 Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	 020 7070 0397	
Available from 1 June

Offshore	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 020 7396 5606

Pensions	 Ross Hilliard	 ross.hilliard@legal500.com	 020 7070 0392

Personal injury, industrial disease and insurance fraud 
	 Tanya Drobnis	 tanya.drobnis@legal500.com	 020 7031 0016

Planning	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 020 7396 5606

Police law (defendant)	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 020 7071 3781

Private client: personal tax	 Mary Carmel Barbour	 mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com	 0121 709 1603

Private client: trusts and probate  
	 Mary Carmel Barbour	 mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com	 0121 709 1603

Proceeds of Crime Act and asset forfeiture 
	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 020 7071 3781

Product liability	 Christina Detsh	 christina.detch@legal500.com	 020 7396 5681	
Available from 1 June

Professional disciplinary and regulatory law	  
	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 020 7396 5606

Professional negligence	 Anna MacPherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com	 020 7396 5611	
Available from 1 June

Property litigation	 Nicholas Voyatzis	 nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com	 020 7396 5611

Public international law	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Public procurement	 Yvonne Berman	 yvonne.berman@legal500.com	 020 7031 0166

Shipping	 Daniel Welsh	 daniel.welsh@legal500.com	 020 7396 5601

Social housing 	 Ashish Sareen	 ashish.sareen@legal500.com	 020 7396 5605 

Sport	 David Keenan	 david.keenan@legal500.com	 020 7396 5668

Tax: corporate and VAT/indirect tax	  
	 David Koehne	 david.koehne@legal500.com	 020 7396 5609

Travel law (including jurisdictional issues)  
	 Colin Gannon	 colin.gannon@legal500.com	 020 7070 0408
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Regional Bar

Midland circuit	 William Coping	 william.copping@legal500.com 	 020 7031 0020

North Eastern circuit	 William Coping	 william.copping@legal500.com 	 020 7031 0020

Northern circuit	 William Coping	 william.copping@legal500.com 	 020 7031 0020

South Eastern circuit	 Sebastian Walch	 sebastian.walch@legal500.com	 020 7031 0017

Wales and Chester circuit	 Sebastian Walch	 sebastian.walch@legal500.com	 020 7031 0017

Western circuit	 William Coping	 william.copping@legal500.com 	 020 7031 0020

Scottish Bar

Scottish Bar	 William Coping	 william.copping@legal500.com	 020 7031 0020


